508541763 05/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI224827

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ							
			Name	Execution Date				
Sun Chemical Corpora	tion			02/15/2024				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Company Name:	Sun Cl	nemica	al B.V.					
Street Address:	Leeuw	envelo	dseweg 3 t					
City:	LV We		-					
State/Country:	NETH	•	NDS					
Postal Code:	1382		-					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	l						
Property Type			Number					
Application Number:		1442	2277					
		d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be 918-0879	s unsuccessful, it will be sent s sent via US Mail.				
Email:		bloop	per@ostrolenk.com					
Correspondent Name	:		Looper					
Address Line 1:			lenk Faber LLP					
Address Line 2:								
Address Line 4:		New	York, NEW YORK 10022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		66847-1 (C-933 US)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Beth Looper					
SIGNATURE:			Beth Looper					
SIGNATURE:			Beth Looper					
			05/10/2024					
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment SC			•	, , , ,				
source=Assignment SC(source=Assignment SC(C-SCBV_ C-SCBV_	7 allov 7 allov	ved EPs and families (0294384 ved EPs and families (0294384 ved EPs and families (0294384 ved EPs and families (0294384	45x7A3C1)#page2.tif 45x7A3C1)#page3.tif				
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment SC(source=Assignment SC(source=Assignment SC(source=Assignment SC(C-SCBV_ C-SCBV_ C-SCBV_ C-SCBV_	7 allov 7 allov 7 allov	05/10/2024 ved EPs and families (0294384 ved EPs and families (0294384	45x7A3C1)#page2.tif 45x7A3C1)#page3.tif 45x7A3C1)#page4.tif				

PARTIES:

- (1) SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION, incorporated and registered in New Jersey, USA, whose registered office is at 35 Waterview Blvd., Parsippany, NJ 07054, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"); and
- (2) **SUN CHEMICAL B.V.**, incorporated and registered in the Netherlands, whose registered office is at Leeuwenveldseweg 3 t, 1382 LV Weesp, The Netherlands ("ASSIGNEE").

BACKGROUND:

- A. The ASSIGNOR is the proprietor in respect of the Patent Applications and Patents set out in the Schedule (the "PATENT APPLICATIONS").
- B. The parties have agreed that all rights in the PATENT APPLICATIONS in all relevant countries should be assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

AGREED TERMS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 In consideration of the sum of US\$1 (one US dollar) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE absolutely and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts:
 - (a) all of the ASSIGNOR's right and title to and interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS (and any inventions claimed by or disclosed in the PATENT APPLICATIONS), including, without limitation:
 - (i) in respect of each invention claimed by or disclosed in the PATENT APPLICATIONS, the right to file patent applications, claim priority from such applications, and prosecute and obtain grant of patent or similar protection in or in respect of any country or territory in the world;
 - (ii) all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the PATENT APPLICATIONS; and
 - (iii) the right to extend to, or register in or in respect of, any country or territory in the world each and any of the PATENT APPLICATIONS, filed as per clause 1.1(a)(i), and to extend to, or register in or in respect of, any country or territory in the world any patent or like protection granted in respect of any of such applications;
 - (b) the right to bring, make, oppose or defend any appeal proceedings, claims or actions (and, where applicable, obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered)) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the PATENT APPLICATIONS referred to above, or of the rights conferred by publication of any of the same), whether occurring/arising before, on or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

- 2.1 The ASSIGNOR shall at the request of the ASSIGNEE at any time:
 - (a) do all acts and execute and swear all documents that are reasonably necessary or desirable to vest absolute legal and beneficial ownership of the rights, interests and other matters assigned or purported to be assigned pursuant to clause 1 of this ASSIGNMENT (the "RIGHTS") in the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees), to perfect the ASSIGNEE's (or its nominees') title to the RIGHTS anywhere in the world or otherwise give the ASSIGNEE the full benefit of this ASSIGNMENT (including, without limitation, doing all acts which may be necessary or desirable to record the PATENT APPLICATIONS in the name of the ASSIGNEE in all relevant jurisdictions); and

G071045PA

- (b) give to the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees) such reasonable assistance as the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees) may request in evidencing the ASSIGNEE's (or its nominee's) title to the RIGHTS anywhere in the world.
- 2.2 The ASSIGNOR hereby appoints the ASSIGNEE to be its attorney in its name and on its behalf to execute documents, use the ASSIGNOR's name and do all things which are necessary or desirable for the ASSIGNEE to obtain for itself (or its nominees) the full benefit of this ASSIGNMENT. This power of attorney: (a) is irrevocable and is given by way of security to secure the performance of the ASSIGNOR's obligations under this ASSIGNMENT; and (b) authorises the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's agents to sign all such forms on behalf of the ASSIGNOR as the ASSIGNEE considers appropriate in order to record the PATENT APPLICATIONS and any other RIGHTS in the name of the ASSIGNEE.
- 2.3 This ASSIGNMENT may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed shall constitute a duplicate original, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the one agreement.

This ASSIGNMENT has been executed by authorised representatives of the parties and takes effect as of the date of last signature by the parties.

Patent Assignment - allowed EPs and pending/granted cases in patent family

G071045PA

EXECUTED through its authorised representative on behalt/of the ASSIGNOR, SUN CHEMICAL/CORPORATION:	EXECUTED through its authorised representative on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, SUN CHEMICAL B.V:
Signature: Name: Dave Lazar	Signature:
Job Title: Senior Patent Agent Date: リムーディー コップリ	Job Title: Senior Patent Agent Date:」S - Feb - つっつ)

Patent Assignment - allowed EPs and pending/granted cases in patent family

G071045PA

SCHEDULE

THE PATENT APPLICATIONS

Territory	Application No.	Grant No. (or publication no. if not granted)	Status	References (1)	References (2)
EP	21824419.2	EP4170344 A	Pending	C-1126 EP (EUI 118700/60421)	P080447EP
US	18/024218	US2023/0243805 A	Pending	C-1126 US (EUI 118700/60421)	P080447US
BR	BR 11 2023 002606-7		Pending	C-1126 BR (EUI 118700/60421)	P080447BR
EP	21819554.3	EP4196540 A	Pending	C-1226 EP (EUI 118700/60421)	P080561EP
US	18/253099	US2023/0323143 A	Pending	C-1226 US (EUI 118700/60421)	P080561US
EP	22711189.5	EP4244281 A	Pending	C-1233EP (EUI 118700/60421)	P082223EP
US	18/268807		Pending	C-1233US (EUI 118700/60421)	P082223US
JP	2023-550120		Pending	C-1233JP (EUI 118700/60421)	P082223JP
IN	202327057001		Pending	C-1233IN (EUI 118700/60421)	P082223IN
CN	202280015488.8	CN116964139A	Pending	C-1233CN (EUI 118700/60421)	P082223CN
EP	22750882.7	EP4150018 A	Pending	C-1256 EP (DIG 116010/60421)	P082225EP
US	18/021331	US11795612 B	Granted	C-1256 US (DIG 116010/60421)	P082225US
JP	2024-505408		Pending	C-1256 JP (DIG 116010/60421)	P082225JP
EP	22715684.1	EP4200370 A	Pending	C-1234 EP (DIG 116010/60421)	P082229EP
US	18/267022	US2024/0034893 A	Pending	C-1234 US (DIG 116010/60421)	P082229US

(continued on next page)

Patent Assignment - allowed EPs and pending/granted cases in patent family

G071045PA

-	Application No.	Grant No. (or publication no. if not granted)	Status	References (1)	References (2)
EP	13833239.0	EP2882897 A	Pending	C-933 EP (DIG 116010/60421)	P074118EP
US	14/422277	US9605180 B	Granted	C-933 US	-
EP	14836326.0	EP3033324 A	Pending	C-974 EP (EUI 118700/60421)	P074139EP
CN	20148044040.4	CN105517990 B	Granted	C-974 CN	-
CN	201710276589.1	CN107266328 B	Granted	C-974 CN	-
JP	2016-533301	JP6594873 B	Granted	C-974 JP	-
JP	2019-80098	JP6743237 B	Granted	C-974 JP	-
тw	103126816	TW 1622575 B	Granted	C-974 TW	-
TW	107102941	TW 1654166 B	Granted	C-974 TW	-
US	14/906100	US9982150 B	Granted	C-974 US	-
US	15/965093	US10563073 B	Granted	C-974 US	

Patent Assignment - allowed EPs and pending/granted cases in patent family

G071045PA